9
SPD
POWER PRODUCT  Surge Protection Devices (SPD)
   REVISED
12/2023
Contents
Siemens Residential and Commercial Surge Protective Devices
Family SPDs	 9-2

BoltShield™ Surge Protective Devices
BSPD – Commercial Surge Protection for Panel Boards	 Catalogue Logic
Ordering Information
Poles
2 = 2 Pole
3 = 3 Pole
Series
BSPD
Voltage Code
A	=	120/240V, 1Ø 3W (Fig.1)
B	=	240/120V, 3Ø 4W (Fig.3)
C	=	208Y/120V, 3Ø 4W (Fig.2)
D	=	240V, 3Ø 3W (Fig.4)
E	 =	480Y/277V, 3Ø, 4W (Fig.1)
F	 =	480V, 3Ø, 3W (Fig.4)
G	=	600V, 3Ø, 3W (Fig.4)
K	=	380Y/220V, 3Ø, 4W (Fig.1)
L	 =	600Y/347V, 3Ø, 4W (Fig.1)
S	=	400Y/230V, 3Ø, 4W (Fig.1)
T	 =	415Y/240V, 3Ø, 4W (Fig.1)
Surge Current Rating
100	=	100kA per Mode/Phase
Catalog # BSPD   –   2   –   A   –   100
Product specifications
General specifications
Maximum surge current rating range 100 kA per phase
UL Type designation SPD Type 1b
UL 1449 I-nominal rating 20kA
UL 1449 short circuit current rating 200kA
Repetitive impulse 5,000 hits
Response time <1 ns
Design specifications
Monolithic distribution grade MOV
Integrated optimized thermal protection
Fits in footprint of BL/BQD, or xGB/3VA41c
Modes of protection (L-N or L-G, L-L)
BSPD Catalog Numbers and UL 1449 performance data
Catalog numbers System voltage L-N (L-G) L-L In SCCR MCOV Siemens breaker form factor
BSPD2A100 120/240V, 1Ø, 3W 600V 900 20kA 200kA 150V 2-P, BL/BQD or xGB/3VA41
BSPD3B100 240/120V, 3Ø, 4W 600V/800V 1200 20kA 200kA 150V 3-P, BL/BQD or xGB/3VA41
BSPD3C100 208Y/120V, 3Ø, 4W 600V 900 20kA 200kA 150V 3-P, BL/BQD or xGB/3VA41
BSPD3D100 240V, 3Ø, 3W 800V 1500 20kA 200kA 280V 3-P, BL/BQD or xGB/3VA41
BSPD3E100 480Y/277V, 3Ø, 4W 1000V 1800 20kA 200kA 320V 3-P, BL/BQD or xGB/3VA41
BSPD3F100 480V, 3Ø, 3W 1800V 3000 20kA 200kA 550V 3-P, BL/BQD or xGB/3VA41
BSPD3G100 600V, 3Ø, 3W 2000V 4000 20kA 200kA 700V 3-P, BL/BQD or xGB/3VA41
BSPD3K100 380Y/220V, 3Ø, 4W 900V 1800 20kA 200kA 320V 3-P, BL/BQD or xGB/3VA41
BSPD3L100 600Y/347V, 3Ø, 4W 1200V 2500 20kA 200kA 400V 3-P, BL/BQD or xGB/3VA41
BSPD3S100 400Y/230V, 3Ø, 4W 900V 1800 20kA 200kA 320V 3-P, BL/BQD or xGB/3VA41
BSPD3T100 415Y/240V, 3Ø, 4W 900V 1800 20kA 200kA 320V 3-P, BL/BQD or xGB/3V
a	Can also be used on 208Y/120V, 1Ø, 3W system.
b	Type 1 SPDs suitable for use in Type 2 applications.
Benefits of installing multiple BSPDs
Adding multiple BSPDs in a single panelboard can increase modes of protection
and a surge capacity. See the BoltShield brochure for more details and review an
example chart below:
Number of
BSPDs Connection
Modes of
protection
Surge current
capacity per mode
Surge current
capacity per phase
1 Neutral 3 100kA 100kA
2 Neutral + Ground 6 100kA 200kA
2 Neutral(2) 3 200kA 200kA
3 Neutral(2) + Ground(1) 6 200kA(L-N) + 100kA (L-G) 300kA
3 Ground(3) 3 300kA 300kA
4 Neutral(2) + Ground(2) 6 200kA 400kA
c	Each SPD comes with an adapter for xGB/3VA41
applications. Replacement adapter kit BSPDXGB1 is
available, containing 2 and 3 pole adapters (1 each).
BSPD series for panelboards
Diagnostic monitoring specifications
Green/red visual mechanical flag
failure indicators
Flashing dual color LED (green/red)
status indicator
Audible alarm with
silence switch/button
Form C dry contact, 240V AC,
1A max, 48V DC, 0.5A max
BSPD Series
Siemens Canada Limited Power Product Catalogue 9-5
9
SPD
BoltShield™ Surge Protective Devices
QSPD – Residential Surge Protection for Load Centers	 Catalogue Logic
Ordering Information
Poles
2 = 2 Pole
3 = 3 Pole
Series
QSPD
Voltage Code
A	=	120/240V, 1Ø 3W (Fig.1)
B	=	240/120V, 3Ø 4W (Fig.3)
C	=	208Y/120V, 3Ø 4W (Fig.2)
D	=	240V, 3Ø 3W (Fig.4)
Surge Current Rating
065P	=	 65kA per Mode/Phase
in retail blister pack packaging
QSPD catalog number logic
QSPD   –   2   –   A   –   065
Product specifications
General specifications QSPD
Maximum surge
current rating range 65kA per phase
UL Type designation SPD Type 1a
UL 1449 I-nominal rating 20kA
UL 1449 short circuit
current rating 200kA
Repetitive impulse 5,000 hits
Response time <1 ns
a	Can also be used on 208Y/120V, 1Ø, 3W system.
b	Type 1 SPDs suitable for use in Type 2 applications.
Multiple QSPD
No. of QSPDs or QSPD-Bases Connection
Modes of
protection
Surge current
capacity per mode
Surge current capacity per
phase
1 Neutral 3 65kA 65kA
2 Neutral + Ground 6 65kA 130kA
2 Neutral 3 130kA 130kA
3 Neutral(2) + Ground(1) 6 130kA(L-N) + 65kA (L-G) 195kA
3 Ground 3 195kA 195kA
4 Neutral(2) + Ground(2) 6 130kA 260kA
QSPD series for load centers
Diagnostic monitoring specifications QSPD
Green/red visual mechanical flag failure indicators u
Flashing dual color LED (green/red) status indicator u
Audible alarm with silence switch/button u
Design specifications QSPD
Monolithic distribution grade MOV u
Integrated optimized thermal protection u
Fits in footprint of Siemens QP breaker u
Modes of protection (L-N or L-G, L-L) u
QSPD Catalog Numbers and UL 1449 performance data
Catalog numbers System voltage L-N (L-G) L-L In SCCR MCOV Siemens breaker form factor
QSPD
QSPD2A065Pc 120/240V, 1Ø, 3Wa 600V 1000 20kA 200kA 150V 2-P, QP
QSPD3B065 240/120V, 3Ø, 4W 600V/900V 1200 20kA 200kA 150V 3-P, QP
QSPD3C065 208Y/120V, 3Ø, 4W 600V 1000 20kA 200kA 150V 3-P, QP
QSPD3D065 240V, 3Ø, 3W 900V 1500 20kA 200kA 280V 3-P, QP
c	QSPD2A065P comes in retail style blister pack
packaging.
QSPD Series
Benefits of installing multiple QSPDs
Adding multiple QSPDs in a single load center can
increase the modes of protection and the surge capacity.
See the Boltshield brochure for more details and
review the example chart below:
Siemens Canada Limited Power Product Catalogue9-6
9
SP
D
BoltShield™ Surge Protective Devices
FSPD – Residential Externally Mounted SPDs    	 Catalogue Logic
FSPD Series for External Applications
FSPD036
FSPD060, FSPD100, FSPD140
FSPD036
Features & Benefits
b	 UL 1449 Listed
b	 Type 1 rated SPD
b	 Surge Current Rating 36kA
b	 Nominal Rating 10kA
b	 Short Circuit Current Rating 200kA
b	 Voltage code A 120/240V, 1Ø, 3W
b	 Reduced mode of protection (L1-N, L2-N, L-L)
b	 LED Protection Status Monitoring (Single LED Standard)
FSPD060 | FSPD100 | FSPD140
Features & Benefits
b	 UL 1449 Listed

(True or Discrete 10-Mode)
TPS4 01
Ordering Information
Surge Current (kA)
10 = 100 kA per phase
15 = 150 kA per phase
20 = 200 kA per phase
25 = 250 kA per phase
30 = 300 kA per phase
40 = 400 kA per phase
50 = 500 kA per phase
Options
X	=	Surge counter
		  (Standard)
0	 =	Std config (default)
W=	Terminal lug
0	 =	Std config (default)
B	=	Busway application
M =	MCC application
Voltage Code
A	=	240/120 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	=	240/120 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	208/120 V, 3Ø, 4W
W=	220/127 V, 3Ø, 4W
D	=	240 V, 3Ø, 3W
E	 =	480/277 V, 3Ø, 4W
F	 =	480 V, 3Ø, 3W
G	=	600 V, 3Ø, 3Wb
K	=	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
L	 =	600/347 V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
T	 =	415/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
a Can also be used on 208Y/120V, 1Ø, 3W System
b Not available in 300, 400 or 500 kA versions
a Can also be used on 208Y/120V, 1Ø, 3W System
b Not available in 450, 550 or 750 kA versions
Catalog # TPS4 01
Example: TPS4C0120X000 = SPD for a 208/120V panelboard with a surge
current capacity of 200 kA per phase and a surge counter option.
When an option is not selected, include a zero (0) in the field.
2	 =	Type 2 SPD
		  (Default)
		  Includes UL
		  1283 EMI/
		  RFI Filters
0 = Type 1 SPD
(Consult Factory Prior
to Ordering)
Ordering Information
Surge Current (kA)
15 = 150 kA per phase
30 = 300 kA per phase
45 = 450 kA per phase
55 = 550 kA per phase
75 = 750 kA per phase
Options
X	=	Surge counter
		  (Standard)
0	 =	Std config (default)
W=	Terminal lug
0	 =	Std config (default)
B	=	Busway application
M =	MCC application
Voltage Code
A	=	240/120 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	=	240/120 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	208/120 V, 3Ø, 4W
W=	220/127 V, 3Ø, 4W
E	 =	480/277 V, 3Ø, 4W
K	=	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
L	 =	600/347 V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
T	 =	415/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
Catalog # TPS4 L1
Example: TPS4CL120X000 = SPD for a 208/120V panelboard with a surge current
capacity of 200kA per phase and a surge counter option.
When an option is not selected, include a zero (0) in the field.
2	 =	Type 2 SPD
		  (Default)
		  Includes UL
		  1283 EMI/
		  RFI Filters
0 = Type 1 SPD
TPS4 L1
Please note: The TPS4 01 series is not suitable
for use in the Original P1 Lighting Panels - Only
Revised P1 Lighting Panels.
Please note: The TPS4 L1 series is not suitable
for use in the Original P1 Lighting Panels - Only
Revised P1 Lighting Panels.
Siemens Canada Limited Power Product Catalogue9-8
9
SP
D
SPD - Surge Protective Devices
TPS4 External or Wall Mounted SPDs	 Selection
TPS4 03 is a UL 1449 5th edition 50 kA Type 1 compact surge
protective device that can be used as a replacement secondary
surge or lighting arrestors. Having a Type 1 designation allows
for flexible electrical system connection location (line or load
side) as well as UL 96A compliance (@ 20 kA In).
TPS4 03 Key Features
b	 UL 1449 5th edition Listed Type 1
b	 Type 1 Rated SPD
b	 50 kA Per Phase Surge Current
b	 20 kA In
b	 200 kA SCCR
b	 UL 96A Lightning Protection Master Labeling compliant
(@ 20 kA))
b	 Every MOV is monitored
b	 Mounts external to electrical distribution equipment

b	 Neutral to Ground Protection (option “N”)
TPS4 03
Ordering Information
Surge Current (kA)
05 = 50 kA per phase
Voltage Code
A	 =	120/240 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	 =	120/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	 =	120/208 V, 3Ø, 4W
W	=	220/127 V, 3Ø, 4W
D	 =	240 V, 3Ø, 3W
E	 =	277/480 V, 3Ø, 4W
F	 =	480 V, 3Ø, 3W
G	=	600 V, 3Ø, 3W
K	 =	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
L	 =	600/347 V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
T	=	415/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
Catalog # TPS4 03
Options
0	 =	No Dry contact &
		  No Audible alarm
N	=	Adds N-G
		  Protection
TPS4 03
Siemens Canada Limited Power Product Catalogue 9-9
9
SPD
SPD - Surge Protective Devices
TPS4 Integral or Internally Mounted SPDs	 Selection
Siemens TPS4 05 and L5 surge protective devices
are designed for integration within our F2 and S5
panelboards as well as distribution switchboards.
The TPS4 05 and L5 SPDs feature Ground Integrity
Monitoring (GIM) diagnostics.
TPS4 05 and TPS4 L5 Key Features
b	 UL 1449 Type 2 SPD and UL 1283 Listed
	 – Optional UL 1449 Listed Type 1
b	 Type 1 / Type 2 SPD
b	 100 - 500 kA Per Phase Surge Current
b	 20 kA In
b	 200 kA SCCR
b	 Voltage Protection Rating (VPRs)
	 – 208/120 V, 3Ø, 4W: 600V
	 – 480/277 V, 3Ø, 4W: 1000V
b	 UL 96A Lightning Protection Master Labeling
compliant (@ 20 kA)
b	 New Large Block MOV Pill Stack Design
b	 Every MOV is monitored, including N-G
b	 Mounts internal to:
	 – F2 and S5 panelboards and distribution
		  switchboards
b	 Modes of Protection: L-N, L-G, N-G, and L-L
b	 All UL required OCP & safety coordination
included
	 – Type 1 SPDs intended for line or load side of
	 main disconnect
	 – Type 2 SPDs intended for load side of main
	 disconnect
b	 Standard Monitoring:  LCD Event Counter with
Time and Date Stamp, LED Indicators, Surge
Counter, Dry Contacts, Audible Alarm w/ silence
switch & test button
b	 Dimensions: 17” x 10” x 6”
                   (434 mm x 254 mm x 154 mm)
b	 Weight: 22 lbs. (10 kg)
b	 Designed, manufactured & tested consistent with:
	 – ANSI / IEEE C62.41.1-2002, C62.41.2-2002,
	 C62.45-2002, C62.62-1010, C62.72-2007 and
	 CSA C22.2 No. 269.1 and 269.2
	 – 1992/2000 NEMA LS-1
	 – NEC Article 285

(True or Discrete 10-Mode)
TPS4 05
Ordering Information
Surge Current (kA)
10 = 100 kA per phase
15 = 150 kA per phase
20 = 200 kA per phase
25 = 250 kA per phase
30 = 300 kA per phase
40 = 400kA per phase
50 = 500kA per phase
Voltage Code
A	=	240/120V ,1Ø, 3W
B	=	240/120V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	208/120V, 3Ø, 4W
W=	220/127V, 3Ø, 4W
D	=	240V, 3Ø, 3W
E	 =	480/277V, 3Ø, 4W
F	 =	480V, 3Ø, 3W
G	=	600V, 3Ø, 3W
K	=	380/220V, 3Ø, 4W
L	 =	600/347V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230V, 3Ø, 4W
T	 =	415/240V, 3Ø, 4W
 Not available in 300, 400 or 500kA versions
Catalog # TPS4 05 X
Example: TPS4C0520X2 = SPD for a 208/120V panelboard with a surge
current capacity of 200kA per phase and Type 2 SPD.
When an option is not selected, include a zero (0) in the field.
Options
X	=	Surge counter (Standard)
2	 =	Type 2 SPD (Default)
		  Includes UL 1283 EMI/RFI Filters
0 = Type 1 SPD
(Consult Factory Prior to Ordering)
Ordering Information
TPS4 L5
Surge Current (kA)
15 = 150 kA per phase
30 = 300 kA per phase
45 = 450 kA per phase
55 = 550 kA per phase
75 = 750 kA per phase
Voltage Code
A	=	240/120V ,1Ø, 3W
B	=	240/120V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	208/120V, 3Ø, 4W
W=	220/127V, 3Ø, 4W
E	 =	480/277V, 3Ø, 4W
K	=	380/220V, 3Ø, 4W
L	 =	600/347V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230V, 3Ø, 4W
T	 =	415/240V, 3Ø, 4W
Catalog # TPS4 L5 X
Example: TPS4CL520X2 = SPD for a 208/120V panelboard with a surge
current capacity of 200kA per phase and Type 2 SPD.
When an option is not selected, include a zero (0) in the field.
Options
X	=	Surge counter (Standard)
2	 =	Type 2 SPD (Default)
		  Includes UL 1283 EMI/RFI Filters
0 = Type 1 SPD
 Not available in 450, 550 or 750kA versions
Siemens Canada Limited Power Product Catalogue9-10
9
SP
D
SPD - Surge Protective Devices
TPS4 Integral or Internally Mounted SPDs	 Selection
Siemens TPS4 06 and L6 surge protective devices
are designed for integration within our FC, IPS, SB
switchboards and low voltage switchgears. The TPS4
06 and L6 SPDs feature Ground Integrity Monitoring
(GIM) diagnostics.
TPS4 06 and TPS4 L6 Key Features
b	 UL 1449 Type 2 SPD and UL 1283 Listed
	 – Optional UL 1449 Listed Type 1

TPS4 06 and TPS4 L6
(True or Discrete 10-Mode)
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
TPS4 06
TPS4 L6
Surge Current (kA)
10 = 100 kA per phase
15 = 150 kA per phase
20 = 200 kA per phase
25 = 250 kA per phase
30 = 300 kA per phase
40 = 400 kA per phase
50 = 500 kA per phase
Voltage Code
A	=	240/120V ,1Ø, 3W
B	=	240/120V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	208/120V, 3Ø, 4W
W=	220/127V, 3Ø, 4W
D	=	240V, 3Ø, 3W
E	 =	480/277V, 3Ø, 4W
F	 =	480V, 3Ø, 3W
G	=	600V, 3Ø, 3W
K	=	380/220V, 3Ø, 4W
L	 =	600/347V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230V, 3Ø, 4W
T	 =	415/240V, 3Ø, 4W
Catalog # TPS4 06
Example: TPS4C0620X2 = SPD for a 208/120V panelboard with a surge
current capacity of 200kA per phase and Type 2 SPD.
When an option is not selected, include a zero (0) in the field.
X
Options
X	=	Surge counter (Standard)
2	 =	Type 2 SPD (Default)
		  Includes UL 1283 EMI/RFI Filters
0 = Type 1 SPD
 Not available in 300, 400 or 500kA versions
Surge Current (kA)
15 = 150 kA per phase
30 = 300 kA per phase
45 = 450 kA per phase
55 = 550 kA per phase
75 = 750 kA per phase
Voltage Code
A	=	240/120V ,1Ø, 3W
B	=	240/120V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	208/120V, 3Ø, 4W
W=	220/127V, 3Ø, 4W
E	 =	480/277V, 3Ø, 4W
K	=	380/220V, 3Ø, 4W
L	 =	600/347V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230V, 3Ø, 4W
T	 =	415/240V, 3Ø, 4W
Catalog # TPS4 L6
Example: TPS4CL620X2 = SPD for a 208/120V panelboard with a surge
current capacity of 200kA per phase and Type 2 SPD.
When an option is not selected, include a zero (0) in the field.
 Not available in 450, 550 or 750kA versions
X
Options
X	=	Surge counter (Standard)
2	 =	Type 2 SPD (Default)
		  Includes UL 1283 EMI/RFI Filters
0 = Type 1 SPD
Siemens Canada Limited Power Product Catalogue 9-11
9
SPD
SPD - Surge Protective Devices
TPS4 External or Wall Mounted SPDs 	 Selection
TPS4 09
TPS4 09
TPS4 09 is a UL 1449 5th edition 130 kA Type 1 compact
multi-mode surge protective device that can be installed on

Available Options:
b	 Dry contacts & audible alarm (option “D”)
Ordering Information
Options
13 = 130 kA per phase
Available for field retrofit in P1 panels.
When an option is not selected, include a zero (0) in the field.
A	=	120/240 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	=	120/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	120/208 V, 3Ø, 4W
W=	220/127 V, 3Ø, 4W
D	=	240 V, 3Ø, 3W
E	=	277/480 V, 3Ø, 4W
F	 =	480 V, 3Ø, 3W
G	=	600 V, 3Ø, 3W
K	=	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
L	 =	600/347 V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
T	=	415/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
Voltage Code Surge Current (kA)
Catalog # TPS4 09 00
D = Dry Contact
& Audible Alarm
(Standard)
Siemens Canada Limited Power Product Catalogue9-12
9
SP
D
SPD - Surge Protective Devices
TPS4 External or Wall Mounted SPDs    	 Selection
TPS4 11 is a UL 1449 5th edition Listed multi-mode Type 1
surge protective device with a per phase surge current capacity
that can be increased to 200 kA. In addition, this unit provides
UL 1283 listed EMI/RFI or Sine Wave tracking filtering that will
condition low energy L-N coupled noise. When installed at the
electrical service entrance, it can be used for UL 96A compliance
(@ 20 kA In).
Standard monitoring includes protection status indication LEDs.
Complete protection is intact when the status indicators are
illuminated. When protection is lost, the status indicator will
extinguish and the red service light will illuminate. An audible
alarm and dry contacts are available monitoring options.
A new diagnostic feature integrated within the TPS4 11 is
Ground Integrity Monitoring or (GIM) diagnostic indication cir-
cuit. Ground Integrity Monitoring or (GIM) diagnostics monitors
the health of the electrical system’s neutral to ground bond. If
voltage is seen across neutral and ground, the phase indicators
will remain illuminated, while the red service light begins to
flash alerting the end user that the electrical system grounding
needs to be checked and serviced. This feature can be remotely
monitored when the optional dry contacts are included.
Siemens TPS4s are one of the first in the industry to offer this
power quality safety and performance indication.
TPS4 11 Key Features
b	 UL 1449-5 Type 2 SPD and UL 1283 Listed
	 – Optional UL 1449 5th edition Listed Type 1
b	 Type 1 / Type 2 SPD
b	 100, 150, 200 and 250 kA Per Phase Surge Current
b	 20 kA In
b	 200 kA SCCR (most models)
b	 UL 96A Lightning Protection Master Labeling compliant
(@ 20 kA)
b	 Every MOV is monitored, including N-G
b	 Mounts external to electrical distribution equipment
b	 Standard NEMA 4X polycarbonate enclosure (UL 746C (f1),
UL 94-5VA)
b	 Modes of Protection: L-N, L-G, N-G, and L-L
b	 Standard Monitoring: LED Indicators and Ground Integrity

TPS4 11
TPS4 11
Ordering Information
Voltage Code
A	 =	120/240 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	 =	120/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	 =	120/208 V, 3Ø, 4W
W	=	220/127 V, 3Ø, 4W
D	 =	240 V, 3Ø, 3W
E	 =	277/480 V, 3Ø, 4W
F	 =	480 V, 3Ø, 3W
G	=	600 V, 3Ø, 3W
K	 =	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
L	 =	600/347 V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
T	=	415/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
Surge Current (kA)
10	=	100 kA per phase
15	=	150 kA per phase
20	=	200 kA per phase
25	=	250 kA per phase
Options
2 = Type 2 SPD
		  (Default)
		  Includes UL
		  1283 EMI/RFI
		  Filters
0 = Type 1 SPD
(Consult Factory
Prior to Ordering)
D = Dry Contacts
		  & audible
		  alarm
Catalog # TPS4 11
Siemens Canada Limited Power Product Catalogue 9-13
9
SPD
SPD - Surge Protective Devices
TPS4 External SPDs    	 Selection
TPS4 12 and TPS4 L12 are UL 1449-5 Type 2 and Optional
UL 1449 5th edition surge protective device with a per
phase surge current capacity that can be increased to 500
kA (TPS4 L12 up to 750 kA). For mission critical or high
profile applications, the TPS4 L12 is our “True” or “Discrete”
10-mode style SPD providing the “Just in Case” assurance
of directly connected L-L MOVs.
Both TPS4 12 and TPS4 L12 are UL 1283 Listed
incorporating EMI/RFI or Sine Wave tracking filtering
designed to condition low energy L-N coupled noise. When
installed at the electrical service entrance, it can be used
for UL 96A compliance (@ 20 kA In).
Standard monitoring includes protection status indication
LEDs, audible alarm, and dry contacts. Complete protection
is intact when the status indicators are illuminated. When
protection is lost, the status indicator will extinguish, the
red service light will illuminate, and the dry contacts will
change state. An optional surge counter is available.
A new diagnostic feature integrated within the TPS4 12 and
TPS4 L12 is Ground Integrity Monitoring or (GIM) diagnostic
indication circuit. Ground Integrity Monitoring or (GIM)
diagnostics monitors the health of the electrical system’s
neutral to ground bond. If voltage is seen across neutral and
ground, the phase indicators will remain illuminated, while
the red service light begins to flash alerting the end user
that the electrical system grounding needs to be checked
and serviced. This feature can be remotely monitored via
the dry contact outputs. Siemens TPSs are one of the
first in the industry to offer this power quality safety and
performance indication.
TPS4 12 and TPS4 L12 Key Features
b	 UL 1449-5 Type 2 SPD and UL 1283 Listed
	 – Optional UL 1449 5th edition Listed Type 1

TPS4 12 and TPS4 L12 (True or Discrete 10-Mode)
TPS4 12
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
TPS4 L12
BA C N G
MOVs MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
= Parallel MOVs
“True” or “Discrete”
10-Mode SPD
 Internal disconnect options and other NEMA ratings may increase enclosure size and weight
Options 1 alpha numeric character
X	=	Surge counter (standard)
D	=	 Internal disconnect (default)
T	 =	Thru-door disconnect
2 = Type 2 SPD (default) includes UL 1283 EMI/RFI Filters
0	 =	NEMA 4X stainless steel
Enclosure
0	 =	Standard NEMA 4 metallic
S	=	NEMA 4X stainless steel
V	=	NEMA 4X non-metallic
Surge Current (kA)
10 = 100 kA per phase
15 = 150 kA per phase
20 = 200 kA per phase
25 = 250 kA per phase
30 = 300 kA per phase
40 = 400 kA per phase
50 = 500 kA per phase
Voltage Code
A	=	240/120 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	=	240/120 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	208/120 V, 3Ø, 4W
W=	220/127 V, 3Ø, 4W
D	=	240 V, 3Ø, 3W
E	 =	480/277 V, 3Ø, 4W
F	 =	480 V, 3Ø, 3W
G	=	600 V, 3Ø, 3W
K	=	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
L	 =	600/347 V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
T	 =	415/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
Not available in 300, 400 or 500kA
Can also be used on 208Y/120V 1Ø, 3W System
Catalog # TPS4 12 X
Example: TPS4C12200XD2 = a Type 2 SPD for a 208/120V application with a surge current
capacity of 200kA per phase, in a standard NEMA 4 enclosure with a surge counter and internal
rotary disconnect option.
Options 1 alpha numeric character
X	=	Surge counter (standard)
D	=	 Internal disconnect (default)
T	 =	Thru-door disconnect
2 = Type 2 SPD (default) includes UL 1283 EMI/RFI Filters
0	 =	NEMA 4X stainless steel
Enclosure
0	 =	Standard NEMA 4 metallic
S	=	NEMA 4X stainless steel
V	=	NEMA 4X non-metallic
Surge Current (kA)
10 = 100 kA per phase
30 = 300 kA per phase
45 = 450 kA per phase
55 = 550 kA per phase
75 = 750 kA per phase
Voltage Code

TPS4 13
TPS4 13
Ordering Information
Surge Current (kA)
10 = 100 kA per phase
15 = 150 kA per phase
20 = 200 kA per phase
25 = 250 kA per phase
30 = 300 kA per phase
40 = 400 kA per phase
Enclosure
0	 =	No Enclosure
		  (Standard)
Voltage Code
A	 =	120/240 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	 =	120/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	 =	120/208 V, 3Ø, 4W
W	=	220/127 V, 3Ø, 4W
D	 =	240 V, 3Ø, 3W
E	 =	277/480 V, 3Ø, 4W
F	 =	480 V, 3Ø, 3W
G	 =	600 V, 3Ø, 3W
K	 =	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
L	 =	600/347 V, 3Ø, 4W
S	 =	400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
T	 =	415/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
Options
2 = Type 2 SPD
		  (Default)
		  Includes
		  UL 1283 EMI/
		  RFI Filters
0 = Type 1 SPD
(Consult Factory
Prior to Ordering)
X =	 Surge
		  Counter
		  (Standard)
Catalog # TPS4 13
Siemens Canada Limited Power Product Catalogue 9-15
9
SPD
SPD - Surge Protective Devices
TPS4 External Mounted SPDs    	 Selection
TPS4 15 and TPS4 L15 are UL 1449-5 Type 2 and Optional
UL 1449 5th edition surge protective device with a per
phase surge current capacity that can be increased to 1000
kA (TPS4 L15 up to 900 kA). For mission critical or high
profile applications, the TPS4 L15 is our “True” or “Discrete”
10-mode style SPD providing the “Just in Case” assurance of
directly connected L-L MOVs.
Both TPS4 15 and TPS4 L15 are UL 1283 Listed incorporating
EMI/RFI or Sine Wave tracking filtering designed to
condition low energy L-N coupled noise. When installed at
the electrical service entrance, it can be used for UL 96A
compliance (@ 20 kA In).
Standard monitoring includes protection status indication
LEDs, audible alarm, and dry contacts. Complete protection
is intact when the status indicators are illuminated. When
protection is lost, the status indicator will extinguish, the red
service light will illuminate, and the dry contacts will change
state. An optional surge counter is available.
A new diagnostic feature integrated within the TPS4 15 and
TPS4 L15 is Ground Integrity Monitoring or (GIM) diagnostic
indication circuit. Ground Integrity Monitoring or (GIM)
diagnostics monitors the health of the electrical system’s

TPS4 15 and TPS4 L15 (True or Discrete 10-Mode)
TPS4 15
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
TPS4 L15
BA C N G
MOVs MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
= Parallel MOVs
“True” or “Discrete”
10-Mode SPD
Options 1 alpha numeric character
X	=	Surge counter (standard)
T	 =	Thru-door disconnect (default)
2 = Type 2 SPD (default) includes UL 1283 EMI/RFI Filters
0	 =	NEMA 4X stainless steel
Enclosure
0	 =	Standard NEMA 4 metallic
S	=	NEMA 4X stainless steel
V	=	NEMA 4X non-metallic
Surge Current (kA)
60 = 300 kA per phase
80 = 400 kA per phase
1K = 1000 kA per phase
Voltage Code
A	=	240/120 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	=	240/120 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	208/120 V, 3Ø, 4W
W=	220/127 V, 3Ø, 4W
D	=	240 V, 3Ø, 3W
E	 =	480/277 V, 3Ø, 4W
F	 =	480 V, 3Ø, 3W
G	=	600 V, 3Ø, 3W
K	=	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
L	 =	600/347 V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
T	 =	415/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
 Can also be used on 208Y/120V 1Ø, 3W System
Catalog # TPS4 15 X
Example: TPS4C15800XT2 = a Type 2 SPD for a 208/120V application with a surge current
capacity of 800kA per phase, in a standard NEMA 4 enclosure with a surge counter and thru-
door disconnect.
Options 1 alpha numeric character
X	=	Surge counter (standard)
T	 =	Thru-door disconnect (default)
2 = Type 2 SPD (default) includes UL 1283 EMI/RFI Filters
0	 =	NEMA 4X stainless steel
Enclosure
0	 =	Standard NEMA 4 metallic
S	=	NEMA 4X stainless steel
V	=	NEMA 4X non-metallic
Surge Current (kA)
60 = 600 kA per phase
90 = 900 kA per phase
Voltage Code
A	=	240/120 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	=	240/120 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	208/120 V, 3Ø, 4W
W=	220/127 V, 3Ø, 4W
E	 =	480/277 V, 3Ø, 3W
K	=	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
L	 =	600/347 V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
T	 =	415/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
 Can also be used on 208Y/120V 1Ø, 3W System
b Other NEMA ratings may increase enclosure size and weight.